TOWN OF GIBRALTAR

ORDINANCE 2022-33

ADOPTION OF CODE OF ORDINANCES

The Town Board of the Town of Gibraltar, Door County, Wisconsin, does hereby ordain as follows:

The code of ordinances in book form entitled, "Town of Gibraltar Code of Ordinances (Chapter 10)", having been placed on file and open to public inspection in the office of the town clerk for a period of two weeks commencing, April 15, 2022, pursuant to Wis. Stat. s 66.0103, is hereby adopted as the general code of ordinances in and for the Town of Gibraltar, Door County, Wisconsin.

This ordinance shall take effect upon passage and posting as required by law.

Dated this 4th day of May, 2022

Town of Gibraltar

Steve Sohns, Town Chairman

Kelly Murre, Town Clerk

ATTEST:

I hereby certify that the above is a true and correct copy of the ordinance passed by the Town of Gibraltar board of the Town of Gibraltar at the regular meeting thereof held this 4th day of May, 2022.

Kelly Murre, Town Clerk